Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			REEL: 020597 FRAME: 0679	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Ass	signment- Advan	test#page1.tif	PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Salvatore Anas	Salvatore Anastasi	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21334-1795 (E	21334-1795 (E-GI-00429US)	
Address Line 4:	Berwyn,	PENNSYLVANIA 1931	2	
Address Line 2:	Suite 275			
Address Line 1:		stlakes Drive		
Email:hsalamone@barley.comCorrespondent Name:Salvatore Anastasi				
Phone:	(610) 722			
Correspondence will	be sent via US l	Nail when the fax attern	apt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA (610)889	-3696		
Application Number:		29304411		
Property Type			Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	179-0071			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
City:	Tokyo			
Street Address:	1-32-1 Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku			
Name:	Advantest Cor	Advantest Corporation		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Takashi Sekizuka			02/13/2008	
Shin Sakiyama			02/13/2008	
Tomoyuki Takamoto			02/13/2008	
Name			Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	Í DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:				

ASSIGNMENT

VWe, Tomoyuki Takamoto, Shin Sakiyama, Takashi Sekizuka I reside at

Gunma, Japan(Takamoto) Saitama, Japan(Sakiyama) Saitama, Japan(Sekizuka)

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

Electrical Connector

which application was executed by the inventor(s) on the date(s) of execution of this assignment and is identified by ADVANTEST Corporation File Number E-GI-00429US.

and ADVANTEST Corporation

1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 179-0071, Japan

and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries and said patent application in the United States and any and all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said application in the United States and any and all Patents and reissues and extensions of Patents granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said application in the United States; and

2. Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue or transfer all said United States Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

The effective date of this instrument is February 6, 2008.

It testimony whereof I/we affixed my/our signature(s).

(Witness) (Date) (Inventor) Tomoyuki Takamoto (Date) Kichayashi <u>Feb 13.2008</u> (Date) Hebrary 13.2008 (Date) (Witness) (Date) (Inventor) Shin Sakiyama Kiologashi Treb 13. 2008 (Winess) (Date) (Inventor) Takashi Sekizuka (Date) (Date)) Kickoyinhi T-ph 13 2008

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020597 FRAME: 0680